

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Bid Name: **2025 LARGE WATER VALVE & WATER MAIN REPAIR PROJECT**
 Bid Number: **2025-189**
 Date: **September 17,2025**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RUTS Construction, LLC		Canary Construction ,Inc		BRCT,LLC DBA Black Rock Construction	
				UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
1	Remove Existing Concrete Street Pavement	750	SY	\$64.00	\$48,000.00	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$93.50	\$70,125.00
2	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	65	SY	\$129.00	\$8,385.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$137.50	\$8,937.50
3	Remove Existing Concrete Driveway	250	SY	\$96.00	\$24,000.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$93.50	\$23,375.00
4	Remove 20" Gate Valve & Manhole	3	EA	\$8,075.00	\$24,225.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,078.20	\$30,234.60
5	Connect to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$13,865.00	\$27,730.00	\$15,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$9,972.60	\$19,945.20
6	Remove 24" RCCP Water Main	25	LF	\$137.00	\$3,425.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$756.80	\$18,920.00
7	Remove 24" CIP or DIP Water Main	25	LF	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$941.60	\$23,540.00
8	Furnish & Install 8" x 8" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$11,513.70	\$46,054.80
9	Furnish & Install 24" RW Gate Valve FL x FL	4	EA	\$63,565.00	\$254,260.00	\$69,000.00	\$276,000.00	\$46,184.60	\$184,738.40
10	Furnish & Install 24" RW Gate Valve MJ x MJ	1	EA	\$64,450.00	\$64,450.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$49,078.70	\$49,078.70
11	Repair of 24" RCCP Water Main	9	EA	\$21,650.00	\$194,850.00	\$30,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$21,825.10	\$196,425.90
12	Investigation, as specified herein	8	EA	\$6,130.00	\$49,040.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$110,000.00
13	Construct 4" Concrete Sidewalk	65	SY	\$190.00	\$12,350.00	\$160.00	\$10,400.00	\$220.00	\$14,300.00
14	Construct 8" Concrete Driveway	250	SY	\$160.00	\$40,000.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$275.00	\$68,750.00
15	Concrete Pressure Pipe Type Surcharge	7	EA	\$43,420.00	\$303,940.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00
16	Construct 24" RCCP Water Main (Incl. Adaptors and Butt Straps)	20	LF	\$2,985.00	\$59,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$2,484.90	\$49,698.00
17	8" PVC Water Line in 14" Steel Casing Pipe (By Other Than Open Cut)	100	LF	\$980.00	\$98,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$110,000.00	\$440.00	\$44,000.00
18	8" PVC Water Line (Open Cut)	50	LF	\$188.00	\$9,400.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$302.50	\$15,125.00
19	Joint Restraint (RCCP)	16	EA	\$14,355.00	\$229,680.00	\$6,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$123,200.00
20	Joint Restraint (Ductile/Cast Iron Pipe)	4	EA	\$10,705.00	\$42,820.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$55,000.00
21	Extra Ductile Iron Fittings (Not Shown on Plans) as Specified Herein, Complete and in Place	1	TONS	\$4,205.00	\$4,205.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
22	Temporary 2" HDPE Water Main	6,000	LF	\$48.00	\$288,000.00	\$25.00	\$150,000.00	\$48.40	\$290,400.00
23	Temporary 2" Water Service to Existing Meter	16	EA	\$4,060.00	\$64,960.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$52,800.00
24	Construct 8" Concrete Street Pavement (High Early)	750	SY	\$135.00	\$101,250.00	\$250.00	\$187,500.00	\$696.30	\$522,225.00
25	Trench Safety Design	1	LS	\$17,230.00	\$17,230.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
26	Implementation of Trench Safety Plan	461	LF	\$20.00	\$9,220.00	\$100.00	\$46,100.00	\$5.50	\$2,535.50
27	Sodding of Disturbed Areas, Match Existing	200	SY	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$13.20	\$2,640.00
28	Erosion Control Plan & Implementation	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$29,179.70	\$29,179.70
29	Barricading & Traffic Control	1	LS	\$18,050.00	\$18,050.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
30	Irrigation System Repair Allowance	1	ALW	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	Mobilization (Maximum of 5% of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
32	Owner's Risk Mitigation Allowance	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BASE: Items (1-32)					\$2,172,970.00		\$2,231,400.00		\$2,261,378.30
TERMS: Net 30					Recommended				
DELIVERY:					As Stated				